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An ma to audit the claims of Racine county. 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The state treasurer shall give a receipt to the treas-
urer of the county of Racine, for the sum of one thousand one 
hundred and sixty-seven dollars and eighty-three cents, in full for 
the following claims owned by said county, to wit : 
Territorial auditor's warrant to H. T. Sanders, No. 653, 

43 

Chap 69. 

Racine co, 

for $240 00 
Territorial auditor's warrant, to R. H. Deming No. 518, 

for 32 25 
Territorial scrip, to J. B. Brunson, No. 1349, for 5 00 
Certificate of President of convention, Chauncey Kel-

logg, 96 00 
An account against the territory of S. 0. Knight, 	- 199 50 
An account against the territory of S. G. Knight, 	- 137 58  
An account against the state of S. G. Knight, 00  386 
An account against the state of David Smoke, 71 59 
And said county shall have credit to the amount of such receipt on 
her indebtedness to the state. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

:MYRON 13. WILLIAMS, 
President of the senate, pro tem. 

Approved, March 2, 1842. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An act to vacate a part of Monroe sireot, in the village of Monroe, in the Chap 70. • county of Green. 

THE people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That so much of Monroe street as lies north of 
Payne street, in the village of Monroe, in the county of Green, be 
and the saute is hereby vacated. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

MYRON 13. WILLIAMS, 
President of the Senate, pro tem. 

Approved, March 6, 18 ,49. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

Street vacate 
eel. 

   

An aot to authorize the treasurer of the town of litelfzium, in the county of Chap 71. 
Washington. to receive certain money. 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The treasurer of the town of Belgium, in the 
county of Washington, is hereby authorized to demand and re- 
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Authoriied to ceive from the treasurer of the town of Pori Washington, ire 
receive znon. Washington county, or from the treasurer of the county of Wash-

ton, the taxes collected by the collector of the town of Port Wash-
ington within and for said town, for the year one thousand eight 
hundred and forty-eight. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

MYRON B. WILLIAMS, 
President of the Senate, pro tem. 

Approved, March 6, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

Chap 72. An act to provide for the publication of an act to amend the act entitled 
"an act to establish the time of holding circuit courts." 

To publish 
act. 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin represented ip Senate 
and dssembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcnoN 1. It shall be the duty of the secretary of state to 
cause to be published " an act to amend the ..1c1 entitled an act to 
establish the time of holding circuit courts," approved March 6th, 
1849, in one or more of the newspapers printed at the seat of gov-
ernment of this state, and from the date of said publication, the 
said act shall take effect. 

HARRISON C. .1-10BART, 
Speaker of the dssembly. 

FRED. W. HORN. 
President of the Senate, pro Up.. 

Approved, March 6, 1849. 
NELSON DE WEY• 

   

chap 7.3. 	
An act to extend the boundaries of the county, of Marquette. 

THE People of the Stale of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follozes : 

Boundaries of 	SECTION 1. All that portion of country lying and being within 
Marquette. 	the boundaries of townships numbered fourteen, fifteen, sixteen, 

seventeen, eighteen, nineteen, zuld twenty, north of ranges number-
ed eight, nine, ten, eleven, twelve and thirteen east, ,shall hereafter 
compose and constitute the county of Marquette. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and af-
ter its passage. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the dssembly. 

MYRON B. WILLIAMS, 
President of the Senate, pro tent. 

Approved, March 6, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 


